Several Buckeyes Participate In Ohio State Pro

With a little more than a month remaining until the 2023 NFL Draft, 14 former Buckeyes tried to boost
their draft stocks at Ohio State’s pro day on Wednesday.

As 30 of the NFL’s 32 franchises sent representatives to view Ohio State’s draft-eligible players, along
with Ohio State club player and cornerback Kellyn Gerenstein and Brown running back Allen Smith,
several Buckeyes registered solid pro days. Quarterback C.J. Stroud and wide receiver Jaxon Smith-
Njigba dazzled scouts during the throwing and route-running session, while several other players
displayed their skills in a variety of drills. Not only did NFL scouts benefit from seeing on-the-field work
from the players, but they also gained insight into the players’ measurements and other major factors
that go into the draft process.

Safety Tanner McCalister registered the fastest 40-yard dash time with a 4.44 while defensive tackle
Taron Vincent completed 26 reps of the 225-pound bench press — the most of competing prospects.
Below are the full results of the pro day, as provided by the Ohio State athletics department.

Name Heiaht Weiaht 225-Pound 40-Yard 3-Cone Vertical Broad Hand Arm Wing
g 9% Bench Dash Drill Jump Jump Size Size Span
, , y , 31 76
Cameron Brown 6’0 197 10 4.53 7.12 35.5 9’7 9 48 48"
Jerron Cage 672 311 NJ/A 531  7.89 26" 811" 978 &, 79
g ' ' 718" 7/8"
Palaie Gaoteote 6’2 247 22 5.00 7.45 32.5" 97" 97/8 32" 3/78
Kellyn 59 193 7 453 739 335 94 g 29 71

Gerenstein 3/8” 5/8”


https://www.buckeyesports.com/several-buckeyes-participate-in-ohio-state-pro-day/
https://www.buckeyesports.com/several-buckeyes-participate-in-ohio-state-pro-day/

Zach Harrison

6’5

Ronnie Hickman 6’1

Paris Johnson

Dawand Jones

Tanner
McCalister

Bradley
Robinson

Mitch Rossi
Jaxon Smith-
Njigba

C.J. Stroud
Taron Vincent

Luke Wypler

Allen Smith

6’6

6’8

5’10

6’1

6’0

6’0

6°3

6’1

6°2

5’9

269

209

311

N/A

191

240

246

197

213

304

302

207

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

22

17

19

N/A

N/A

26

N/A

18

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

4.44

N/A

5.03

4.48

N/A

5.09

N/A

4.57

7.33

N/A

N/A

N/A

6.90

N/A

7.63

N/A

N/A

8.00

N/A

7.00

34.5"

N/A

N/A

N/A

37

N/A

30.5"

N/A

N/A

26.5"

N/A

38.5"

10'3”

N/A

N/A

N/A

10°3”

N/A

91"

N/A

N/A

8’0"

N/A

10°6”

107

9 3/8”

9 5/8”

11
5/8"

92/8”

8 6/8”

92/8”

10
1/8”

9 5/8”

96/8”

36

3/8”

33

2/8"

36

2/8”

36

4/8”

30

2/8"

30

6/8”

30

5/8"

30

5/8”

32

6/8”

32

2/8”

31

718"

30

5/8"

86
7/8”

78"

85
6/8”

87
6/8”

73
5/8"

75
2/8"

73
5/8"

75
4/8"

78"

77
5/8"

77
5/8"

73
5/8”



