Several Buckeyes Participate In Ohio State Pro Day



With a little more than a month remaining until the 2023 NFL Draft, 14 former Buckeyes tried to boost their draft stocks at Ohio State's pro day on Wednesday.

As 30 of the NFL's 32 franchises sent representatives to view Ohio State's draft-eligible players, along with Ohio State club player and cornerback Kellyn Gerenstein and Brown running back Allen Smith, several Buckeyes registered solid pro days. Quarterback C.J. Stroud and wide receiver Jaxon Smith-Njigba dazzled scouts during the throwing and route-running session, while several other players displayed their skills in a variety of drills. Not only did NFL scouts benefit from seeing on-the-field work from the players, but they also gained insight into the players' measurements and other major factors that go into the draft process.

Safety Tanner McCalister registered the fastest 40-yard dash time with a 4.44 while defensive tackle Taron Vincent completed 26 reps of the 225-pound bench press — the most of competing prospects. Below are the full results of the pro day, as provided by the Ohio State athletics department.

Name	Height	Weight	225-Pound Bench	40-Yard Dash	3-Cone Drill	Vertical Jump	Broad Jump	Hand Size	Arm Size	Wing Span
Cameron Brown	6′0	197	10	4.53	7.12	35.5″	9'7"	9″	31 4/8″	76 4/8″
Jerron Cage	6′2	311	N/A	5.31	7.89	26″	8'11"	9 7/8"	32 7/8″	79 7/8″
Palaie Gaoteote	6′2	247	22	5.00	7.45	32.5″	9'7″	9 7/8″	32″	77 2/8″
Kellyn Gerenstein	5′9	193	7	4.53	7.39	33.5″	9'4"	9″	29 3/8″	71 5/8″

Zach Harrison	6′5	269	N/A	N/A	7.33	34.5″	10'3"	10"	36 3/8″	86 7/8″
Ronnie Hickman	6′1	209	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9 3/8″	33 2/8"	78″
Paris Johnson	6'6	311	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9 5/8″	36 2/8"	85 6/8"
Dawand Jones	6'8	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	11 5/8″	36 4/8"	87 6/8"
Tanner McCalister	5′10	191	22	4.44	6.90	37″	10'3"	9 2/8"	30 2/8"	73 5/8″
Bradley Robinson	6′1	240	17	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	8 6/8"	30 6/8″	75 2/8"
Mitch Rossi	6'0	246	19	5.03	7.63	30.5″	9'1"	9 2/8"	30 5/8″	73 5/8″
Jaxon Smith- Njigba	6'0	197	N/A	4.48	N/A	N/A	N/A	9″	30 5/8″	75 4/8"
C.J. Stroud	6'3	213	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	10 1/8"	32 6/8″	78″
Taron Vincent	6′1	304	26	5.09	8.00	26.5″	8'0"	9″	32 2/8"	77 5/8″
Luke Wypler	6'2	302	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9 5/8″	31 7/8″	77 5/8″
Allen Smith	5′9	207	18	4.57	7.00	38.5″	10'6"	9 6/8″	30 5/8"	73 5/8″